Upper Scioto Valley Ambulance District employment. 

Reserve Training: R.C. 5923.05 requires that the Ohio National Guard, Defense Corps, 

Naval Militia, and all U.S Armed Forces reserve component members be authorized up 

to twenty-two (22) working days (or one hundred seventy-six (176) hours of forty (40) 

hours per week employees) leave with pay per calendar year for training purposes. 

Any employee called to military duty for a period more than the twenty-two (22) 

working days because of an executive order issued by the president of the United States,